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3RITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER




T

BATH & WEST OF ENGLAND M.C.

TOG HILL SCRAMBLE

Held under the G.C.R. of the Supplementary Regulations of
the Promoting Club and the Final Instructions to Drivers
printed in the Programme.

A.C.U. Permit No. M77 (Wcssex Centre). T.C.C. No. 220.

OFFICIALS,

STEWARDS—R.F, James (Wessex Centre). T. Bullock (Bath).
]- Batchelor (Bath).

Medical Officer—Dr. A. G. Mitchinson.

Clerk of the Course—B. Edmonds.

Secretary of the Meeting—]. F. Parkin.

Paddock Marshall—B. Mould.

Chief Marshall—R. A. Green.

Start and Finish Control—G. Hall.

Judge—TF. Browning.

Gate Steward—L. Nott.

Machine Examiner—G. Starr.

Lap Scorers—Mrs. J. Green, Mrs, A, Valentine, Mrs. I". Croft.

Travelling Marshall—P. Valentine.

Programmes—Mrs, K. Newman.

Car Parks—C. Valentine.

Announcer—]. F. Parkin.

Public Address—S.R.E. (Bristol) Ltd.

Caterers—Cherrysons Ltd., Bournemouth.

Ice Cream—Stokes Ice Cream Dairies, Stroud.

Acknowledgements.

First Aid—St, Johns Abulance Brigade, Bath. .

Communications—A.F.S, Bath (by kind permission D.C.)

Wilts Border M.C. & L.C.C,

Frome & District United M.C. & L.C.C.

West Wilts M.C.

The Landowner, R.C. Dando, Esq.

Flag Marshalls—Members of the Wessex Clubs.

FLAG SIGNALS.

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag—Dangarous, Stop.

Chequered Flag—Finish.

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
the admission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or or-
ganisation and/or conduct of the meeting including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are
absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury

(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property
howsoever caused.




THE ORGANISERS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTAR
"~ OR OMIT ANY PART OF THE PROGRAMME

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public

are requested not to damage the property, cause fires, or leave

litter.

PLEASE PUT YOUR LITTER IN THE BINS PROVIDED.

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS TO DRIVERS
These final instruction ammend and supplement the Supple-
mentary Regulations of the Promoting Club.
METHOD OF START. A dutch start in conjuntion with a
mechanical starting gate may be employed in all races,
FINISH OF RACE. Will be decided in accordance with the
Standing Scrambles Regulations of the A.C.U. Only drivers
crossing the finishing line within five minutes after the
winner of the race will be declared finishers.

1. Snelling, J. T. (E)
2. Hole, D. J.
3. Wiggins, 5. M. (E)
4. Wiggins, G. J. (E)
5, Messenger, K. {E)
6. Johnson, J. (E)
7. Lane, D.
8. Cook,D.
9. Cook, C.

10. Lovelock, G.

11. Beazer, W.

12. Weaver, D. W,

13. Plaster, D. W.

14. Bird,L.S. (E)

15, Bull, L.

16. Cock, R.

17. Wilkins, C.

18. Sleeman, T. P. (E)

19. Baker,R. (E)

20. Minns. P. (E)

21, Mumford, M. R.

22. Cooper, J.

23. Robbins, D.

24, Hudson, B. E.

25. Cox, M. C.

26. Hunt, P.

27. Goodall, P.

28. Purnell, D. K.

29. Newport, G. E.

30. Bletso, T. E.

31. Bletso, C. M.

COMPETITORS

Machine. Town.

500 Marks Spl. Congresbury.

250 Parilla.

300 B.S.A. Bath.

250 DOT. Frome.

250 DOL. Frome.

25C Bultaco.

L350 Wasp, Marlborough,

500 Metsse, Oxford.

500 DLS. Gillingham.

500 Trivmph. Kintbury.

250 Greceves.

300 Norton. Swindon.

250 DOT. Chippenham.

250 Cotton. Kingswood.

250 Greeves. Bristol.

250 Greeves.

5G0 Tribza. Bristol.

250 Greeves.

500 Metisse. Staverton.

250 Velocette.

500 Taurus. Keynshan.

5G0 Tribsa. Slough.

500 AJS. Bath.

500 Metisse. Ledbury.

250 Greeves. Honiton.

¥50 Cotton. Abingdon.

500 Norven BSA  Bath.

250 Cotton. Keynsham.

250 Greeves. Wootton Bassett.

250 Bultaco

500 B.S.A. Bristol.

250 Greeves. Pill.

250 Grecves. Shaftesbury.

250 Greeves. Bristol.

250 DOT. Bristol.

250 BSA Bath,

360 Puslab Bath.

500 B.S.A. Bath.

Club,
Mendip Vale.

Bath & West.
Shepton Mallet,
Frome.

Frome,

Shepton Mallet.
Frome.

Tor.

West Wilts,
Wilts Border.
North Somerset.
Kingswood.

North Somerset.
West Wilts,

Bath & West,
Frome.

Bath & West.
Tor.

Tor.

Frome.

Bath & West.
Tor.

Wilts Border.

Bath & West.
North Somerset.
Frome.,

Bristol M.C.C.
Kingswood.
Bath & West.
Bath & West,
Bath & West,

P -

R

Ridley, E. W.
Strattord, P.
Hughes, A. J.
Houey, K. G.
wyson, L.
windridge, K., T,
Campbell, G. J.
Groom, T,

Hole, W. 5.
Aven, M. J. (E)
Bowering, M.
Maggs, B. J.
Mullett, A. M,
Unilcott, W. J.

Hewish, C. D.
Mullins, M.
Holland, R. C.
Burt, J. (E}
Palmer, A. S.
Witt, D. J. (E)
Pewtner, T. A.
Vincent, M. R.
Jackson, Jnr. W. (E)
Duck, A. R.
Harding, G. {E}
Cooper, N. 1L
Ralph, A.
Noton, L
Taylor, R. G. (E)
Daniels, D.
Rayes, N.
Cashnella, ]
House, B.
Manning, 1. K.
Davis, M. G. (E)
Pillinger, D. R.

Hunt, H.

Fisher, K. B.

Ford, G. A.
Underwood, F. (E)

Cloutman, J. (E)
Wilson, B. R.

Horne, C. G
Churchill, D.
Elgar, C. O.
Lintott, D.
Mitchell, D. W.
Hawkins, R.
Chilcott, M. J.
Johnson, G.
T.awrence, R.
Light, T.
Wilson, K.
White, H. G.].
Hoare, R. B.
Griffin, J.
Heywood, P

Machine.
500 B.S.A.
230 Greeves,
aul B.S.A.
200 Greeves.
JUu B.S.AL
250 Cotton.
Zo0 Lrreeves,
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
JUU Metisse.
250 Greeves.
200 Metisse
250 Greeves.
250 Cotton
500 Velocette.

250 Cotton.
250 Cotton.
250 Greeves.
250  James,
250 Cotton.
250 DWS.
250 DOT.
250 BSA.
250 Cotton.
250 Greeves.
250 Greeves.
250 Greeves.
250 Cotton.
500 Mustang.
560 Metisse.
250 Greeves.
500 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco.
250 Cotton.
250 Greeves.
250 Greeves.
250 Cotton.
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse,
500 ‘Tribsa.
500 ‘Tribsa.
500 Triunmph,

560 Metisse.
250 Bultaco.

250 Cotton.
250 Greeves.
250 Greeves.
500 BS.A.
250 Greeves.
250 Greeves.
500 Metisse.
500 Tribsa.
250 DOT.
250 Greeves.
500 Tribsa.
250 Greeves.
500 B.S.A.
250 DOT.
560 Metisse.

T i .-

Town.
Southwick.
Swindon.

Club.
Frome.

Wilts Border.

Farington Gurney. North Somerset.

‘Watcrlooville.
Keynsham.
Pewsey.
Blewbury.
Slough.

Bath,

I'rome.
Bulford.
Reading.
Stalbridge.

Chippenharn.

Bristol.

Bleadon

Yeovil.
Sherborne.
Blandford.
Yatton Keynell.
Ludgershall.
Bath.
Gloucester.
Calne.

Frome.

Shepton Mallet.
West Wilts.
Woest Wilts,
Frome.

Bath & West.
Frome.

Frome,

Shepton Mallet,
Frome.

Wilts Border.

North Somerset.
Mendip Vale.
Tor.

Tor.

Frome.

Wilts Border.
Frome.

Shepton Mallet.
Bristol M.C.C.
Wilts Border.

Broughton Gifford. Frome.

Doulting.
Codrington.
Harwell.
Bruton.
Chippenham.
Street.

Bath.
Chippenham.
Bristol.
Gloucester.

Bath.
Lympsham.

North Petherton.

Bristol,
Poulton

Wincheser.
Calne.

Reading.
Sherborne.
Wimborne,
Havant.
Wincanton.
Keynsham,
Avonmouth,
Bristol.
Chippenham.
Wincanton.
Chippenham
Bristol
Wotten Bassett
Frome.
Lymington.

Shepton Mallet
Wilts Border.
Frome.

Frome.

Wilts Border.
Tor.

Bath & West.
Wilts Border.
North Somerset.
Bath & West -

Bath & West.
Mendip Vale.
Tor.

Bristol M.C.C.
Frome.

Tor.
Wilts Border.

Frome.

Tor.

West Wilts.
Frome.

Shepton Mallet.
Mendip Vale.
Tor.
Kingswood.
Wilts Border.
Shepton Mallet,
Wilts Border.
Brstel M.C.C.
Wilts Border.
Frome.

Frome.



PRICE PRINTING CO. (Bath) LTD.

Machine. Town.

Guy, S. 250 DOT. Tilehurst.
Taylor, J. W. 500 Tribsa. Bristol.
Gapper, R. 250 DOT. Sherborne.
Shinner, I. 250 Greeves. Bristol.
Hickman, K. (E} 500 Cheyney B.S.A Oxford.
Rowles, G. 250 Triumph. Bristol,
Priddle, J. 50G Matchless.  Wantage.
Green, E. R. 250 Cotton.

350 AJS. Nailsea.
Southwell, L. 560 Metisse. Southampton.
Carter, B, 500 Metisse. ‘Tadley.
Dunn, R. 650 Triumph. Bristol.
Threadingham, D. (E) 560 Metisse. Bath.
Young, A. C. 250 DOT.

, 500 Enfield. Long Ashton.
Britton, B. G. 500 Spitfire. Bath.
Maisey, L. 250 Greeves. Swindon.
Grist, V. G. 500 BS.A. Warminster.
Curtis, B. G. 250 Bultaco.

: 5G0 Metisse. Hordle
Jones, M. J. 250 Llwynog. Corsely.
Argrave, R. 500 B.S.A. Windsor.
Peters, M. G. (E) 560 Metisse. Eastleigh.
Cox, R. (E) 500 Cochise. Wantage.
Bull, R. E. 500 B.S.A. Bristol.
Stephens, R, F. 500 Triumph. Colerne.
Chapman, P. 500 B.S.A. Bristol.
Wooller, D. 500 B.S.A. Portsmouth.
Foot, G. (E) 250 Greeves. Bidport.
Hinton, A. E. 560 Metisse, Sarisbury Green,
King, L. (E) 500 Triumph. Southampton.
Leney, R. J. 500 Metisse. Glastonbury.
Paget, D. (E) 250 Cotton. Winscombe,
Spooner, C. (E) 256/500 Triumph. Coventry.
Worthington, E. (E) 250 Greeves. Thatcham.
Absett, G. R. (E) 500 Metisse. Godalming,
Scarlett, I. 250 DOT.

500 Triumph. Bristol.

Jennings, P. 500 Velocette. Bath.
Leon, K. . (E) 500 Metisse. Swindon.
Hogarth, M. 560 Metisse. Weymcuth.
Bradman, R. (E) 250 Cotton, Guildford.
Davis, A. 1. (E) 250 Greeves. Gloucester.

Club,
Wilts Border.
Kingswood.
Shepton Mallet.

North Somerset.

Tor.

North Somerset.

West Wilts.

Mendip Vale.
rrome.
rrome.
Kingswood.
Kingswood.

North Somerset.

Bath & West,
West Wilts.
Frome.

Frome.
frome.
Frome.
Frome.

Tor,

North Somerset,
Bath & West.
Kingswood.
Frome.
Frome.
Frome.
Frome.

Tor.

Mendip Vale.
West Wilts.,
Frome.
Frome.

B.S.S.A.
Bath & West.
Frome.

Tor.

Wilts Border.
Bath & West.

PRINTED BY

MILTON AVENUE, WELLSWAY,

Telephone :

e el e

BATH 63154

BATH.

EVENT 1. JUNIOR RIDERS (Up to 250 cc.) 5 laps.
9. G, Cook. 42. M. Bowering. 79. €. G. Horne.
10. J. Lovelock. 44. A.M. Mullett. B0. D. Churchiil,
11. W.Beazer. 47. C. D, Hewish. 8l. C.O.Elgar.
12, 'W. J. Weaver, 48. M. Mullins. 83. D.W. Mitchell.
22, J. Cooper. 49. R.C. Holland. 84, R.Hawkins.
23. D. Robbins. 51. A.S. Palmer, 87. R. Lawrence.
25. M.C. Cox. 53. T. A. Pewtner. 88. T. Light.
26. P.Hunt. 54. J. Vincent. 90. H.G. White
27. P. Goodall. 536. A.R.Duck 92. J. Griffin.
28. D. K. Purnell. 58. N. R. Cooper. 94. 8. Guy.
29, G. E. Newport. 59. A. Ralph. 96. R. Gapper
33. P. Stratford. 62. D. Daniels. 97. 1. Shinner
35. R.C. Holley. 64. J. Cashnella. 99. G. Rowles
37. K. T. Windridge, 65. B. House. 111. A. C. Young
38. G.]J. Campbell 77. B. R. Wilson. 117. 1. Maisey
Reserves:
40. W. 8. Hole. 187. 1. Scarlett, 24. B. E. Hudson.
13. D.W. Plaster. 15, J. Bull 1GI. E.R.Green.
45. 'W. J. Chillcott. 2. D.]. Hole. 66. I.K.Manning
68. D.R. Pillinger.
Results. Fovesre NPT Boisiss i Biss
6... 7 SRR, Bocass:  Bisan = 10...
EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY. 6 laps.
1: J.°T: Snelling. 52. D.J. Witt. 126. M. G. Peters.
3. B.M, Wiggins. 55. W. Jackson, Jnr. 128. R, Cox.
4. G. J. Wiggins. 57. G.Harding. 154. G.Foot.
5. K. Messenger, 61. R.G. Taylor. 158. I. King.
6. J. joh:]son. 67. M. G. Davis. 161. D. Paget,
14. L.S. Bird. 72. F. Underwood. 165. C. Spooner,
18. T, P, Sleeman. 76. J. Cloutman. 180. E. R. Worthington.
19. R. Baker 98. K. Hickman. 184. G. R. Adsett.
20. P.Minns. 108. D.L. Threadingham. 194. K. ]J.Leon.
41, M. J. Aven. 120. B.G. Curtis. 199. R. Bradman.
50. 1. Burt. 123. M. J. Jones. 226. A.J. Davis.
Results.  Ep p I L s i
b...... ; T Boicuss > - 1 { PR

T i,



EVENT 3, JUNIOR RIDERS (301—1000 cc.) 5 laps.
2. D.J.Hole. 43. B.]J. Maggs 100, ]. Priddle.
7. D.Lane. 45. W.]. Chillcott. i01. E.R.Green.
8. D.Cook. 60. 1. Noton. 103. L. J. Sou.hwell.
13. D.W. Plaster. 63. N. Rayes. 104. B. Carter.
15. J. Bull 68. D.R. Pillinger. 106. R.Dunn.
16. R.Cock 69. H. Hunt, 113. B. G, Britton
17. C.Wilkins. 76G. K. B. Fisher. 124. R. Argrave
21. M. R. Mumford. 71. G. A Ford. 137. R. E.Bull
24. B. E. Hudson. 82. D. Lintott. 147. D. Wooller
30. T.E.Bletso, 85. M. J. Chilcott. 157. A. E. Hinton
31. C. M. Bletso. 86. G. Johnson. 159. R. J. Leney
32. E.W. Ridley, 87. K. Wilson. 179. K. White,
34. A. J.Hughes. 91. R. B. Hoare. 187. 1. Scarlett.
36. D. Dyson, 93. P. Heywood. 191, P. Jennings.
39. T.Groom. 95. J. W. Taylor. 197. M. Hogarth.
Reserves:
9. C. Cook. 111. A.C.Young. £19. V. G. Grist.
142, R.F. Stephens. 145. P. Chapman.
Results. ¥.... Pl <, R 4. - P
Biaines SO Bovas . 10..
EVENT 4. TOG HILL SCRAMBLE. 8 laps.
1. I Snelling. 52. D.J. Witt. 126. M. G. Peters.
3. S.M. Vy_’:ggms. 55. W. Jackson, Jor. 128. R.Cox.
4, G. J. Wiggins. 57. G.Harding. 1534, G. Foot.
5. K. Messenger. 61. R.G. Taylor. 158. [ King.
6. J. Johnson. 67. M. G. Davis, 161. D. Paget.
14. L.S. Bird. 72. F.Underwood. 165. C. Spooner.
18. T.P. Sleeman. 76. J. Cloutman. 180. E, R. Worthington.
19. R. Baker. 98. K. Hickman, 184. G.R. Adsett.
20. P.Minns. 108. D.L. Threadingham 194. K. J. Leon.
41. M.J. Aven. 126. B. G. Curtis. 199. R. Bradman.
50. J. Burt. . 123. M. J. Jones. 226. A. J. Davis.
Together with these Juniors from Event 1 :
Together with these Juniors from Fvent 3 :
Results. Livaos P Bivaae  duagw Bz,
6...... Tisahan Bovwe:  Mipuiss |

EVENT 5.

10. ]. Lovelock.

11, W. Beazer.

12. W.]J. Weaver.
22. ]. Cooper.

23. D. Robbins.

25. M. C. Cox,

26. P.Hunt.

27. P. Goodall.

28. D. K. Purneil.
29. G. E. Newport.
35. P. Stratford.
35. R.G. Holley.
37. K. T.Windridge.
38. G. J. Campbell.
40. W. S. Hole.

# 2 Reserves:

A

i

-

R 21—

9. C. Cook.
24. B. E. Hudson.
187. I Scarlett.
68. D. R. Pillinger.

101,

42.
44,
45,
47.
48.
49,
51.
53,
54.
56.
538.
59.

62.

64.

65.

13.

2,

Up o 250 cc. Open.

M. Bowering.
A. M, Mullett.
W, J. Chillcott,
C. D. Hewish.
M. Muilins.

R. C. Holland.
A. S, Palmer.
T. A. Pewtner.
J. Vincent.

A. R, Duck.
N. R. Cooper.
A. Ralph.

D. Daniels,

J. Cashnella.
B. House.

Up to 250 cc. Open, Final,

5. M. Wiggins.
G. J. Wiggins.

K. Messenger.

L. S. Bird.

R. Baker.

P. Minns.

J. Burt.

2
5

I
© 0w P

Results, ) e

52.
55.
37.
67.

120.
123.
126,

Together with these Juniors from the proceeding heat :

D. J. Witt.

W. Jackson, Jnr.
G. Harding,

M. G. Davis,

B. G. Curtis.

M. J. Jones.

M. G. Peters.

7.
79.
80.

81.
83.

87.
88.

92:

94.

96.
97.
99.

i17.

15.
111.

66.

154.

161.
165.
180.
199.
226,

......

3 laps,

B. R. Wilson.
C. G. Horne.
D. Churchill,
C. O. Elgar.
D. W. Mitchell.
R. Hawkins.
R. Lawerence.
T. Light.

H. G. White.
J. Griffin.

S. Guy.

R. Gapper

1. Shinner.

G. Rowles.

1. Maisey.

J. Bull.
A. C. Young.

I. K. Manning.

6 laps.

G. Foot,

D. Paget.

C. Spooner.

E. R. Worthington.
R. Bradman,

A. J. Davis,

(1]
*




!

EVENT 6. 301—1000 c.c. Open Junior Heat.
2. D.]. Hole. 43. B.]J. Maggs.
7. D.Lane. 60. I Noton.
8. D. Cook. 63. N. Rayes.
9, C. Cook. G68. D.R. Pillinger.
13. D. W, Plaster. 69. H. Hunt.
15.  J. Bull. 70. K. B. Fisher,
16. R. Cock. ' 71. G.A.Ford.
17.- C. Wilkins. 82, D. Lintott.
21, M. R.Mumford. 85. M. ]. Chilcott.
24, B. E.Hudson. 86. G. Johnson.
3G. T.E. Bletso. B9. K. Wilson.
31. C. M. Bletso. 91. R. B. Hoare.
32. E.W.Ridley. 95. J.W. Tavlor.
34. A, J. Hughes. 100. J. Priddle.
39. T. Groom. 101. E.R. Green.
Reserves:
36. D. Dyson. 45. W, ]. Chilcott.
142. R.F. Stephens. 179. K. White.
310—1000 cc. Final.
1. J.T. Snelling. 61. R.G. Taylor.
5. K. Messenger. 72. F. Underwood.
6. J. Johnson. 76. J. Cloutman.
14, L. 5. Bird. 98. K. Hickman.
18. T.P. Sleeman 108. D.L. Treadingham.
41. M. J. Aven. 120. B. G. Curtis.

Together with these Juniors from the proceeding heat :

Results, | T— oo ;e e

103.
104.

106.
111.
113.
119,
124.
137.
145.
147,
157.
159.
187.
191.

197,

93.

128.
158.
165.

3 laps.

L. J. Southwell.

B. Carter,

R. Dunn,

A. C. Young.
B. G. Britton.
V. G. Grist,
R. Argrave.
R. E. Bull.

P. Chapman.
D. Wooller.
A.E. Hinton,
R. J. Leney.
I. Scarlett.

P. Jennings.
M. Hogarth.

P. Heywood.

6 laps.

R. Cox.
I. King.
C. Spooner,

184. G. R Adsett.
194¢. K. ]J. Leon.

EVENT 7. Experts & Invited Juniors (Up to 250 c.c.) 8 laps.
3. 5. M. Wiggins. 52. D.]J. Witt. 154. G. Foot.
] 4. G.]J. Wiggins. 55. W. Jackson, Jnr. 161. D. Paget.
; 5. K. Messenger. 57. G. Harding. 165. C. Spooner.
i 14, L.S. Bird, 67. M. G. Davies. 180. E.R. Worthington.
19. R. Baker. 120. B.G. Curtis. 199, R. Bradman.
f 20. P. Minns. 123. M. ]. Jones. 226. A. ]J. Davis.
g 5G. J.Burt. 126. M. G. Peters.
i And the following Junior riders :
i : :
i
i- ,
i
;
i Results. L Dz B s i T
: - Tivnvea 8.... 9... 10......
"
’ EVENT 8. Experts & Invited Juniors. (301—1000 cc.) 8 laps.
E‘; i. J.T. Snelling. 61. R, G. Taylor. 128, R. Cox.
' 5. K. Messenger. 72. F. Underwood. 158. L King.
¥ 6. J. Johnson. 76. ]. Cloutman. 165. C. Spooner.
1 14. L. S. Bird. 98. K. Hickman. 184. G. R. Adsett.
18. T.P. Sleeman. 108. D.L. Threadingham. 194. K. J. Leon.
41. M. J. Aven. 120. B. G. Curtis,
_ And the following Junior riders :
3
: Results, O X irin i SR . Baciuy
|
i 6...0ee Tk Bisviss Lt — 1 1 P



